
Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER NO RACE NUMBER REGION P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L
TOTAL

Lowest 

Round

FINAL 

TOTAL

1       Rory Atkinson 7822 3 A3 NR 10 1 10 1 10 10 6 1 10 6 5 1 10 8 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 6 1 3 145 10 135

3       Ian Walker 31725 77 C77 NR 1 5 1 5 1 1 10 1 10 1 1 8 6 1 1 8 1 8 1 1 6 1 6 1 1 8 1 8 1 8 8 1 122 0 122

2       Hannes Scheepers 12837 27 B27 NR 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 4 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 0 5 1 8 0 5 10 1 124 5 119

4       Wayne Masters 6569 4 A4 NR 8 8 8 1 6 1 1 10 8 1 5 6 5 6 8 6 6 6 1 8 8 117 11 106

5       Stiaan Kriel 6479 22 A22 NR 1 0 5 1 6 8 1 10 1 4 1 8 1 10 1 0 8 8 8 82 0 82

6       Bevan Williams 6301 36 B36 NR 1 1 6 3 0 0 3 8 0 8 8 8 5 10 10 8 79 0 79

8       Elna Croeser 1033 5 B5 NR 5 8 8 1 10 1 0 2 0 4 1 6 3 10 8 1 1 1 3 73 0 73

7       Charisse Piazza Musso 19956 115 B115 NR 1 8 0 8 8 5 6 0 4 6 5 5 1 6 0 6 3 4 76 4 72

9       Bevin Masters 13651 9 A9 NR 5 6 0 0 8 0 4 8 6 5 5 0 10 10 1 68 0 68

10     Anthony Pretorius 3653 70 B70 NR 0 0 0 1 1 0 8 0 8 6 10 10 1 6 1 5 8 0 65 0 65

12     Philip Croeser 2458 8 C8 NR 3 3 4 4 1 10 1 6 1 5 4 6 5 5 5 63 0 63

11     Mark Castel 11198 99 C99 NR 0 4 8 5 4 4 5 6 0 0 3 5 4 4 6 6 64 4 60

13     Pierluigi Muzzulini 25371 1 C1 NR 6 6 0 8 6 1 8 6 3 0 0 10 1 0 55 0 55

14     Charl Andersen 28078 79 C79 NR 2 2 6 2 1 1 0 1 5 10 4 3 2 1 4 4 48 1 47

15     Waldie Meintjes 1375 88 A88 NR 6 4 5 0 2 4 3 3 4 5 4 5 0 0 45 0 45

16     Jan Spamers 19565 21 C21 NR 4 3 2 2 6 5 2 2 5 6 2 3 42 0 42

17     Dino Smit 25832 7 C7 NR 4 3 5 4 2 2 3 8 3 3 37 0 37

18     Karshin Naidoo 12394 72 B72 NR 0 2 1 0 6 8 1 4 6 0 0 4 0 4 0 36 0 36

19     Sam Dale 7931 14 A14 NR 3 1 3 5 0 2 1 2 0 0 5 4 2 4 2 0 34 0 34

20     Derick Smalberger 8225 55 A55 NR 4 2 2 3 3 0 2 0 3 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 33 0 33

21     Panagiotis Nousias 24337 123 C123 NR 0 6 5 5 0 2 1 3 10 32 0 32

22     Ethan Coetzee 4990 58 B58 NR 6 3 1 4 6 4 0 5 3 32 0 32

23     Jacques Hayes 12372 69 B69 NR 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 3 0 0 1 4 4 1 6 31 0 31

24     Marco Busi O/E 99971915 41 A41 NR 5 6 8 10 29 0 29

25     Chris Dale 4438 15 A15 NR 0 0 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 2 5 4 27 0 27

26     Francois van Zyl 4392 50 B50 NR 2 1 10 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 26 0 26

27     Mike Barbaglia 8485 13 A13 NR 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 4 6 20 0 20

28     Stelio Nousias 24336 23 B23 NR 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 3 6 0 16 0 16

28     Tinahe Ncube 21332 71 B71 NR 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 16 0 16

30     Stuart Mack 2036 51 B51 NR 0 5 0 3 3 2 13 0 13

31     Mohammed Karodia 280709 25 B25 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 12 0 12

32     Mododana Mfana 31947 12 A12 NR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 11 0 11

33     Eric Gander 14764 19 C19 NR 3 0 3 5 11 0 11

34     Giordano Lupini 6153 16 B16 NR 3 0 3 4 10 0 10

35     Dominic Dias 6579 46 B46 NR 4 6 10 0 10

36     Dewald Theron 23101 60 A60 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 9 0 9

37     Nathan Victor 1608 171 A171 NR 4 5 0 0 9 0 9

38     Robbie Cosani 32830 101 B101 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

39     Reno van Heerden 1510 100 C100 NR 8 0 8 0 8

40     Mike MacGregor 17836 93 B93 NR 0 0 2 0 4 0 6 0 6

41     Keagan Masters TBC 911 A911 NR 6 0 6 0 6

42     Stelio Nousias 24336 23 A23 NR 2 3 5 0 5

43     Miguel Dias 1975 80 B80 NR 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 4

44     Ruan Wehrmann TBC 18 C18 NR 4 0 4 0 4

45     Lindsay Clur 7410 28 B28 NR 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

46     Chris Davison 3607 17 B17 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 3

47     Roland Hopkins 9231 116 A116 NR 0 3 3 0 3

48     Dean Ross 33962 47 B47 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

49     Gregory Gossman 3986 81 A81 NR 0 1 1 0 1

50     Elio Muzzulini 27508 26 B26 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50     Mitch Coetzee 21717 56 B56 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52     Gavin Ross 6815 6 A6 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53     Leon Odendaal 8409 10 B10 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53     Adriaan de Beer 24398 11 B11 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53     Ross Butt 34760 84 B84 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53     Aldin Haupt 31493 98 B98 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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53     Martin de Beer 16952 199 B199 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58     Adriaan de Beer 24398 11 C11 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Stiaan Kriel 6479 22 B22 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Andy Gossman 4186 31 C31 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Kai van Zyl O/E9997282 34 A34 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Jurie Swart 5807 39 A39 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Dillon Joubert O/E99973 44 A44 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Dean Ross 33962 47 A47 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Michael Zapherio O/E99977365 53 C53 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Luigi Ferro 36641 181 B181 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Carson Blaauw TBC 94 B94 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Colin Meder O/E 99973118 111 A111 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Panagiotis Nousias 24337 123 B123 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Ross Butt 34760 177 C177 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Raaziegh Harris 19899 190 A190 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Michael Allers TBA 200 X200 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Ryan Tholet O/E99977193 201 X201 NR 0 0 0 0 0

58     Schalk Geldenhuys O/E9997281 213 A213 NR 0 0 0 0 0
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TOTAL

Lowest 

Round

FINAL 

TOTAL

1 Rory Atkinson 7822 A 3 A3 NR 10 1 10 1 10 10 6 1 10 6 5 1 10 8 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 6 1 3 145 10 135

2 Wayne Masters 6569 A 4 A4 NR 8 8 8 1 6 1 1 10 8 1 5 6 5 6 8 6 6 6 1 8 8 117 11 106

3 Stiaan Kriel 6479 A 22 A22 NR 1 0 5 1 6 8 1 10 1 4 1 8 1 10 1 0 8 8 8 82 0 82

4 Bevin Masters 13651 A 9 A9 NR 5 6 0 0 8 0 4 8 6 5 5 0 10 10 1 68 0 68

5 Waldie Meintjes 1375 A 88 A88 NR 6 4 5 0 2 4 3 3 4 5 4 5 0 0 45 0 45

6 Sam Dale 7931 A 14 A14 NR 3 1 3 5 0 2 1 2 0 0 5 4 2 4 2 0 34 0 34

7 Derick Smalberger 8225 A 55 A55 NR 4 2 2 3 3 0 2 0 3 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 33 0 33

8 Marco Busi O/E 99971915 A 41 A41 NR 5 6 8 10 29 0 29

9 Chris Dale 4438 A 15 A15 NR 0 0 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 2 5 4 27 0 27

10 Mike Barbaglia 8485 A 13 A13 NR 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 4 6 20 0 20

11 Mododana Mfana 31947 A 12 A12 NR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 11 0 11

12 Dewald Theron 23101 A 60 A60 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 9 0 9

13 Nathan Victor 1608 A 171 A171 NR 4 5 0 0 9 0 9

14 Keagan Masters TBC A 911 A911 NR 6 0 6 0 6

15 Stelio Nousias 24336 A 23 A23 NR 2 3 5 0 5

16 Roland Hopkins 9231 A 116 A116 NR 0 3 3 0 3

17 Gregory Gossman 3986 A 81 A81 NR 0 1 1 0 1

18 Gavin Ross 6815 A 6 A6 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Kai van Zyl O/E9997282 A 34 A34 NR 0 0 0 0 0

19 Jurie Swart 5807 A 39 A39 NR 0 0 0 0 0

19 Dillon Joubert O/E99973 A 44 A44 NR 0 0 0 0 0

19 Dean Ross 33962 A 47 A47 NR 0 0 0 0 0

19 Colin Meder O/E 99973118 A 111 A111 NR 0 0 0 0 0

19 Raaziegh Harris 19899 A 190 A190 NR 0 0 0 0 0

19 Schalk Geldenhuys O/E9997281 A 213 A213 NR 0 0 0 0 0

25

1 Hannes Scheepers 12837 B 27 B27 NR 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 4 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 0 5 1 8 0 5 10 1 124 5 119

2 Bevan Williams 6301 B 36 B36 NR 1 1 6 3 0 0 3 8 0 8 8 8 5 10 10 8 79 0 79

4 Elna Croeser 1033 B 5 B5 NR 5 8 8 1 10 1 0 2 0 4 1 6 3 10 8 1 1 1 3 73 0 73

3 Charisse Piazza Musso 19956 B 115 B115 NR 1 8 0 8 8 5 6 0 4 6 5 5 1 6 0 6 3 4 76 4 72

5 Anthony Pretorius 3653 B 70 B70 NR 0 0 0 1 1 0 8 0 8 6 10 10 1 6 1 5 8 0 65 0 65

6 Karshin Naidoo 12394 B 72 B72 NR 0 2 1 0 6 8 1 4 6 0 0 4 0 4 0 36 0 36

7 Ethan Coetzee 4990 B 58 B58 NR 6 3 1 4 6 4 0 5 3 32 0 32

8 Jacques Hayes 12372 B 69 B69 NR 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 3 0 0 1 4 4 1 6 31 0 31

9 Francois van Zyl 4392 B 50 B50 NR 2 1 10 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 26 0 26

10 Stelio Nousias 24336 B 23 B23 NR 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 3 6 0 16 0 16

10 Tinahe Ncube 21332 B 71 B71 NR 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 16 0 16

12 Stuart Mack 2036 B 51 B51 NR 0 5 0 3 3 2 13 0 13

13 Mohammed Karodia 280709 B 25 B25 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 12 0 12

14 Giordano Lupini 6153 B 16 B16 NR 3 0 3 4 10 0 10

15 Dominic Dias 6579 B 46 B46 NR 4 6 10 0 10

16 Robbie Cosani 32830 B 101 B101 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

17 Mike MacGregor 17836 B 93 B93 NR 0 0 2 0 4 0 6 0 6

18 Miguel Dias 1975 B 80 B80 NR 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 4

19 Lindsay Clur 7410 B 28 B28 NR 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

20 Chris Davison 3607 B 17 B17 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 3

21 Dean Ross 33962 B 47 B47 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

22 Elio Muzzulini 27508 B 26 B26 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Mitch Coetzee 21717 B 56 B56 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Leon Odendaal 8409 B 10 B10 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Adriaan de Beer 24398 B 11 B11 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Ross Butt 34760 B 84 B84 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Aldin Haupt 31493 B 98 B98 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Martin de Beer 16952 B 199 B199 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Stiaan Kriel 6479 B 22 B22 NR 0 0 0 0 0

29 Luigi Ferro 36641 B 181 B181 NR 0 0 0 0 0

29 Carson Blaauw TBC B 94 B94 NR 0 0 0 0 0

29 Panagiotis Nousias 24337 B 123 B123 NR 0 0 0 0 0
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1 Ian Walker 31725 C 77 C77 NR 1 5 1 5 1 1 10 1 10 1 1 8 6 1 1 8 1 8 1 1 6 1 6 1 1 8 1 8 1 8 8 1 122 0 122

3 Philip Croeser 2458 C 8 C8 NR 3 3 4 4 1 10 1 6 1 5 4 6 5 5 5 63 0 63

2 Mark Castel 11198 C 99 C99 NR 0 4 8 5 4 4 5 6 0 0 3 5 4 4 6 6 64 4 60

4 Pierluigi Muzzulini 25371 C 1 C1 NR 6 6 0 8 6 1 8 6 3 0 0 10 1 0 55 0 55

5 Charl Andersen 28078 C 79 C79 NR 2 2 6 2 1 1 0 1 5 10 4 3 2 1 4 4 48 1 47

6 Jan Spamers 19565 C 21 C21 NR 4 3 2 2 6 5 2 2 5 6 2 3 42 0 42

7 Dino Smit 25832 C 7 C7 NR 4 3 5 4 2 2 3 8 3 3 37 0 37

8 Panagiotis Nousias 24337 C 123 C123 NR 0 6 5 5 0 2 1 3 10 32 0 32

9 Eric Gander 14764 C 19 C19 NR 3 0 3 5 11 0 11

10 Reno van Heerden 1510 C 100 C100 NR 8 0 8 0 8

11 Ruan Wehrmann TBC C 18 C18 NR 4 0 4 0 4

12 Adriaan de Beer 24398 C 11 C11 NR 0 0 0 0 0

12 Andy Gossman 4186 C 31 C31 NR 0 0 0 0 0

12 Michael Zapherio O/E99977365 C 53 C53 NR 0 0 0 0 0

12 Ross Butt 34760 C 177 C177 NR 0 0 0 0 0

15

27 Michael Allers TBA X 200 X200 NR 0 0 0 0 0

6 Ryan Tholet O/E99977193 X 201 X201 NR 0 0 0 0 0

2
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